

ESTIMATION DPR							
State	Odisha	District	Ganjam	Block	Aska	Gram Panchayat	Pandiapathar a

Work Code	OD/354/3364/117591/411219/00061751 (Repair & Maintenance of Bajrakote PUPS)
Project Category	Building

Financial Year	2022-23	Execution Level	PS
Executing Agency	Panchayat Samiti, Aska	Proposal Date	-
Date of Commencement	12-01-2026	Date of Completion	-
Scheme Name	Maintenance of Non Residential Building	Scheme Component Name	MAINTENANCE OF NON-RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
Project Sub-Category	Elementary School	Project Type	Repair and Maintenance
Name of Executant	G Ramesh Chandra Pradhan		

Administrative Approval Details

Approval No.	OD/354/3364/117591/411219/00061751/AS
--------------	---------------------------------------

Technical Sanction Details

Technical Sanction No.	OD/354/3364/117591/411219/00061751/TS
Fund Sanction No.	
Fund Sanction Amount (in Rs.)	150000

LABOUR STATEMENT

Sl.No.	Activity Name	Qty/unit(B=Analysis Basic Qty/HeaderUnit)	Quantity(Meaurement Qty)	Unit
1	Earth Work (AR0115) : Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed - Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labours and T & P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	10.9869184	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	0.1236	1.35798311424	-

2	Concrete (AR0303) : Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. Crusher Broken hard granite metal - Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Crusher Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	6.4279136	Cum
i	Skilled	0.18	1.157024448	-
ii	Un-Skilled	3.9	25.06886304	-
3	Plastering (AR1027) : 6mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over R.C.C. surfaces including chipping (Inside) - 6mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over R.C.C. surfaces in inside including chipping with proper level and line, curing for the proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T & P required for the work, etc comp. and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	-	78.317229	Sqm
i	Un-Skilled	0.17	13.31392893	-
ii	Skilled	0.14	10.96441206	-

4	Masonry Brick Work (AR06059) : Brick work with K.B. bricks 25cm x 12cm x 8cm - Brick work with K.B. bricks 25cm x 12cm x 8cm size having crushing strength not less than 75 Kg/cm ² with dimensional tolerance $\pm$ 8 percent in cement mortar (1:3) in foundation and plinth	-	7.592442	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	2.82	21.41068644	-
ii	Skilled	1.05	7.9720641	-
iii	Highly-Skilled	0.35	2.6573547	-
5	R.C.C. Work (AR0409) : Supplying, fitting, and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement including labor charges for cutting, bending, binding, and tying the grills and placing in position - Supplying, fitting, and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement including labor charges for cutting, bending, binding, and tying the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wire 18 to 20 gauge with cost of steel rod and as per drawing, design, and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	1.8	Qntl
i	Un-Skilled	0.8	1.44	-
ii	Highly-Skilled	0.3	0.54	-

iii	Semi-Skilled	0.044	0.0792	-
6	Concrete (AR0307) : Cement concrete (1:2:4)with 12mm size hard broken granite chips per 1cum - Cement concrete work with (1:2:4) using 12mm size hard granite(crusher broken) chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting to specified design section and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specificaion and direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	3.300677	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	4.6	15.1831142	-
ii	Skilled	0.68	2.24446036	-
7	Painting (AR0901d) : Priming one coat with inner surface primer of approved quality water-bound primer over plastering surfaces (Inner surface) - Priming one coat with inner surface primer of approved quality water-bound primer over plastering surfaces including cost conveyance, taxes of all materials, labor and T&P required for the work complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	-	84.355924	Sqm
i	Highly-Skilled	0.053763440860215	4.5352647311828	-

ii	Un-Skilled	0.053763440860215	4.5352647311828	-
8	Painting (AR0920) : Finishing wall two coats with plastic emulsion paint of approved shades on new work (Inside) - Finishing wall two coats with plastic emulsion paint of approved shades on new work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint and Brushes required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)	-	84.355924	Sqm
i	Highly-Skilled	0.054	4.555219896	-
ii	Un-Skilled	0.064	5.398779136	-

Sl.No.	Labour Type	Qty Unit	Rate	Amount
0	Un-Skilled	87.708619591423	462	40521.382251237
1	Skilled	22.337960968	562	12553.934064016
2	Highly-Skilled	12.287839327183	612	7520.1576682359
3	Semi-Skilled	0.0792	512	40.5504
Total: 60636.024383489				